Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 01/05/26 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, December 26, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026

Booking No

2025000960
2025000958
2025000956
2025000955

2025000953

Arrest
Date

12/31/25
05:12 AM

12/30/25
12:33 AM

12/28/25
07:52 PM

12/28/25
03:34 AM

12/26/25
04:58 PM

Arrestee Name

Howard, Jesse K

Lawless, Scott D

Jankovic, Dakota
Daniel

Ranamagar, Sagar

Gagne, Gilogoetj

Age

33
56
33
30

37

Home
City

Portland

Lewiston

Willmingto
n

Elmhurst

Denmark

Home
State

ME

ME

DE

NY

ME

Charge

Unlawful Possession of Scheduled
Drug (W); Criminal Trespass

Operating After Registration
Suspended

Warrant Arrest - Other Agency

Operate Vehicle without License

Theft by Unauthorized Taking or
Transfer

Arrest Type

On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited
On-View Arrest
Summoned/Cited

Summoned/Cited

Officer Name

Peters, Jordan

Thompson,
Damion

Collins, Ezekiel

Thompson,
Damion

Emerson, Travis

1of1l

Violation
Location

Gorham Rd
Gorham Rd
Main St

Gorham Rd

Running Hill Rd

Case #

2025032150

2025032069

2025031990

2025031946

2025031867



