

Weekly Arrest Log - ADULT - South Portland PD

Printed On: 01/05/26 06:00

Arrest Log: Friday, December 26, 2025 to Friday, January 2, 2026

Booking No	Arrest Date	Arrestee Name	Age	Home City	Home State	Charge	Arrest Type	Officer Name	Violation Location	Case #
2025000960	12/31/25 05:12 AM	Howard, Jesse K	33	Portland	ME	Unlawful Possession of Scheduled Drug (W); Criminal Trespass	On-View Arrest	Peters, Jordan	Gorham Rd	2025032150
2025000958	12/30/25 12:33 AM	Lawless, Scott D	56	Lewiston	ME	Operating After Registration Suspended	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Gorham Rd	2025032069
2025000956	12/28/25 07:52 PM	Jankovic, Dakota Daniel	33	Willmington	DE	Warrant Arrest - Other Agency	On-View Arrest	Collins, Ezekiel	Main St	2025031990
2025000955	12/28/25 03:34 AM	Ranamagar, Sagar	30	Elmhurst	NY	Operate Vehicle without License	Summoned/Cited	Thompson, Damion	Gorham Rd	2025031946
2025000953	12/26/25 04:58 PM	Gagne, Gilogoetj	37	Denmark	ME	Theft by Unauthorized Taking or Transfer	Summoned/Cited	Emerson, Travis	Running Hill Rd	2025031867
	5									